
Taylor Scott Amarel
10420 Jitney Lane

Grass Valley, CA 95945
United States Of America

taylor.scott.amarel.legal@protonmail.com
August 8, 2017

RE: Freedom Of Information Act / Privacy Act Release

United States Securities and Exchange Commission
Office of FOIA Services
ATTN: Mr. Barry Walters (waltersb@sec.gov)
100 F Street NE
Washington, DC 20549-2736
Fax: 202-772-9337

Dear FOIA / PA Officer:

In accordance with the FOIA / PA laws, I hereby authorization the release of all of my personal files 
held by your agency to the individuals or organizations identified below. With the execution of this 
release, I am authorizing you to release all files, records, emails, notes, documents, letters, mail pieces, 
memos, phone records, complaints, tips, and other information that would normally be protected from 
disclosures by the Privacy Act or Freedom Of Information Act Exemption 6.

Name Address / Contact / Identifying Information Relationship

Barrett Lancaster Brown Barrett Lancaster Brown
3419 Westminster Avenue #25
Dallas, TX 75205 
pursuanceproject@protonmail.com, 
team@pursuanceproject.org.

Media

Pursuance Project Pursuance Project
3419 Westminster Avenue #25
Dallas, TX 75205
pursuanceproject@protonmail.com, 
team@pursuanceproject.org.

Media

ZeroHedge http://www.zerohedge.com/contact
tips@zerohedge.com, info@zerohedge.com, 
legal@zerohedge.com, ads@zerohedge.com, 
abuse@zerohedge.com.

Media

Daniel Ivandjiiski of ZeroHedge http://www.zerohedge.com/contact
tips@zerohedge.com, info@zerohedge.com, 
legal@zerohedge.com, ads@zerohedge.com, 
abuse@zerohedge.com.

Media

Drew Griffin and Curt Devine CNN Investigates
http://www.cnn.com/2017/07/20/politics/draft-kushner-

Media

mailto:waltersb@sec.gov
mailto:taylor.scott.amarel.legal@protonmail.com
http://www.cnn.com/2017/07/20/politics/draft-kushner-visas/index.html
mailto:abuse@zerohedge.com
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mailto:abuse@zerohedge.com
mailto:ads@zerohedge.com
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mailto:team@pursuanceproject.org
mailto:pursuanceproject@protonmail.com
mailto:team@pursuanceproject.org
mailto:pursuanceproject@protonmail.com


visas/index.html,
CNNTips@cnn.com.

Barbara Demick barbara.demick@latimes.com. Media

Shawn Boburg shawn.boburg@washpost.com. Media

Micah Morrison mmorrison@judicialwatch.org. Media

Tracy Jan Tracy.Jan@washpost.com. Media

Edward Helmore Edward.Helmore@theguardian.com. Media

Liz Moyer LizMoyer.Moyer@nbcuni.com. Media

Muckrock News MuckRock News
PO Box 55819
Boston, MA 02205-5819
https://www.muckrock.com/
info@muckrock.com.

Media

Michael Morisy,
Mitchell Kotler,
JPat Brown,
Beryl C.D. Lipton, and
Caitlin Russell
of Muckrock News

https://www.muckrock.com/staff/
m@morisy.com, mitch@mitchellkotler.net, 
jpat@MuckRock.com, beryl@MuckRock.com, 
caitlin@MuckRock.com.

Media

The Guardian The Guardian (US Main office)
315 West 36th St, New York, NY 10018
212-231-7762 (Main Number).

Media

Jana Kasperkevic, Nils Pratley, 
Sean Farrell, Liam Vaughan, Gavin
Finch, Will Hutton, Randy 
Hultgren, Jill Treanor, Andrew 
Clark, Stephanie Kirchgaessner, 
Oliver Laughland, Graham 
Ruddick, Julia Kollewe, of The 
Guardian

jana.kasperkevic@theguardian.com, 
nils.pratley@theguardian.com, 
sean.farrell@theguardian.com, 
liam.vaughan@theguardian.com, 
gavin.finch@theguardian.com, 
will.hutton@theguardian.com, 
randy.hultgren@theguardian.com, 
jill.treanor@theguardian.com, 
andrew.clark@theguardian.com, 
stephanie.kirchgaessner@theguardian.com, 
oliver.laughland@theguardian.com, 
graham.ruddick@theguardian.com, 
julia.kollewe@theguardian.com.

Media

The Intercept and First Look 
Media

The Intercept
(https://theintercept.com/about/) and First Look Media 
(https://www.firstlook.media/).

Media

Betsy Reed, Glenn Greenwald, 
Jeremy Scahill, David Dayen, 
Matthew Cole, Ryan Devereaux, 
Alex Emmons, Lee Fang, and 
Ryan Grim of The Intercept

betsey.reed@theintercept.com, 
glenn.greenwald@theintercept.com, 
jeremy.scahill@theintercept.com, 
david.dayen@theintercept.com,
matthew.cole@theintercept.com,

Media
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ryan.devereux@theintercept.com,
alex.emmons@theintercept.com,
lee.fang@theintercept.com,
ryan.grim@theintercept.com.

John Pilger http://johnpilger.com/. Media

Seymour M. Hersh http://www.newyorker.com/contributors/seymour-m-hersh. Media

Kenneth Klippenstein kenneth.klippenstein@gmail.com. Media

Stefania Maurizi https://twitter.com/SMaurizi, stefania.maurizi@riseup.net, 
https://www.stefaniamaurizi.it/.  

Media

The New Yorker http://www.newyorker.com/. Media

Kim Dotcom http://kim.com/. Media

Suzie Dawson https://suzi3d.com/, contact@suzi3d.com. Media

Wikileaks Decrypted Flat 1, 14 St Augustine's Road Edgbaston, Birmingham, 
West Midlands, B16 9JU, UK, +44.903893749
wood.rory3@googlemail.com.

Media

Rory Wood of Wikileaks 
Decrypted

Rory Wood
Flat 1, 14 St Augustine's Road Edgbaston, Birmingham, 
West Midlands, B16 9JU, UK, +44.903893749
wood.rory3@googlemail.com.

Media

Wikileaks https://wikileaks.org/Enquiries-and-Contact.html. Media

Courage Found https://couragefound.org/. Media

Sarah Harrison of Couragefound Sarah.Harrison@couragefound.com. Media

The New York Times The New York Times
620 Eighth Avenue
New York, NY, 10018
http://www.nytimes.com/help/index.html.

Media

Jesse Drucker, Adam Goldman, 
Javier C. Hernandez, Miriam 
Jordan, and Charles V. Bagli, of 
The New York Times

The New York Times
620 Eighth Avenue
New York, NY, 10018
http://www.nytimes.com/help/index.html.

Media

Project On Gov't Oversight 
(POGO)

Project On Government Oversight (POGO)
1100 G Street NW, Suite 500
Washington DC, 20005-3806
info@pogo.org.

Media

The Washington Post The Washington Post
1301 K Street NW
Washington DC 2007.

Media

VICE Media / Motherboard VICE Media / Motherboard
49 S 2nd St
Brooklyn, NY 11211
https://www.vice.com/,

Media

https://www.vice.com/gr
http://www.nytimes.com/help/index.html
http://www.nytimes.com/help/index.html
mailto:Sarah.Harrison@couragefound.com
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mailto:lee.fang@theintercept.com
mailto:alex.emmons@theintercept.com
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https://motherboard.vice.com/en_us.

Jason Koebler, Thobey Campion, 
Carl Franzen, Emanuel Maiberg, 
Nicholas Deleon, and Ankita Rao 
of Vice Media / Motherboard.

jason.koebler@vice.com, thobey.campion@vice.com, 
carl@motherboard.tv, emanuel.maiberg@vice.com, 
nicholas.deleon@vice.com, and ankita.rao@vice.com.

Media

Bloomberg News Bloomberg L.P.
731 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY 10022.

Media

The Wall Street Journal The Wall Street Journal
1211 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036.

Media

Zusha Elinson, Eliot Brown, Rob 
Copeland, Erica Orden, James V. 
Grimaldi, Angus Loten, Vanessa 
O'Connell, Esther Fung, Peter 
Grant, John R. Emshwiller, 
Andrew Grossman, and  John R. 
Emshwiller, of The Wall Street 
Journal.

Zusha.Elinson@wsj.com,
Eliot.Brown@wsj.com,
Rob.Copeland@wsj.com,
Erica.Orden@wsj.com,
James.V.Grimaldi@wsj.com,
Angus.Loten@wsj.com,
Vanessa.OConnel@wsj.com,
Esther.Fung@wsj.com,
Peter.Grant@wsj.com,
John.R.Emshwiller@wsj.com,
Andrew.Grossman@wsj.com,
John.R.Emshwiller@wsj.com.

Media

VTDigger.org and The Vermont 
Journalism Trust

https://vtdigger.org/about-vtdigger/, 
https://vtdigger.org/about-vtdigger/the-vermont-
journalism-trust/,
agalloway@vtdigger.org.

Media

Anne Galloway of VTDigger.org 
and The Vermont Journalism Trust

https://vtdigger.org/about-vtdigger/the-vermont-
journalism-trust/,
agalloway@vtdigger.org.

Media

The Center for Immigration 
Studies (CIS)

https://cis.org/. Media

Alby Gallun Senior Reporter
(312) 649-5420
agallun@crain.com.

Media

Los Angeles Times Los Angeles Times
202 W. 1st St. 
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Phone: (213) 237-5000.

Media

San Francisco Chronicle San Francisco Chronicle
901 Mission Street
San Francisco, CA 94103.

Media

The New York Post online@nypost.com. Media

mailto:online@nypost.com
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https://motherboard.vice.com/en_us


Daniella Silva Daniella Silva of NBCNews.com. Media

Daniel Ellsberg ellsbergpress@gmail.com. Media

Ray McGovern rmcgovern@slschool.org, vips@counterpunch.org. Media

Rick Falkvinge rick.falkvinge@piratpartiet.se. Media

Christian Christensen christian.christensen@im.uu.se. Media

Jeanne Calderon Jeanne Calderon
Clinical Associate Professor
Stern School of Business
New York University
jcaldero@stern.nyu.edu.

Media

Gary Friedland NYU STERN
Scholar in Residence
Investments and Capital Markets
http://www.stern.nyu.edu/experience-
stern/about/departments-centers-initiatives/centers-of-
research/center-real-estate-finance-research/research/eb-5-
research.

Media

Tim Logan tim.logan@globe.com. Media

Charles Glasser charles@charlesglasser.net. Media

Hannan Adely adely@northjersey.com. Media

Charles Lane charles.lane@washpost.com. Media

Matthew Mosk matthew.mosk@abcnews.com. Media

Brian Ross brian.ross@abcnews.com. Media

Kathryn Watson kathryn.watson@cbsinteractive.com. Media

Kate Morrissey kate.morrissey@sduniontribune.com. Media

Norman Oder http://atlanticyardsreport.blogspot.com/,
AtlanticYardsReport@hotmail.com.

Media

Tim Novak tnovak@suntimes.com. Media

Jess Aloe jaloe@freepressmedia.com. Media

Russell Carollo Russell Carollo, Pulitzer Prize-winning American 
journalist who currently works as a freelance journalist and
consultant based out of Colorado.

Media

David Riley driley@democratandchronicle.com. Media

Gabrielle Karol gkarol@abc10.com. Media

Hannah Levintova hlevintova@motherjones.com. Media

Dylan Lauren DylanL@bulldogreporter.com. Media

Chris Hamby chris.hamby@buzzfeed.com. Media

Bruce J. Siwy https://www.linkedin.com/in/bruce-siwy-9694037a/,
bruces@dailyamerican.com,

Media
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mailto:ellsbergpress@gmail.com


bruces@ourtownjohnstown.com.

Todd Glasscock Todd Glasscock
410 S.W. 4th Ave., Apt. 2
Mineral Wells, TX 76067
512-630-8698
https://toddglasscock.wordpress.com/,
todd.glasscock@gmail.com,
reporter3@trcle.com.

Media

NYU STERN Center for Real 
Estate Finance

NYU Stern
Henry Kaufman Management Center
44 West Fourth Street
New York, NY 10012
(212) 998-0100
http://www.stern.nyu.edu/experience-stern/about/contact.

Media

Kevin Gallagher https://freedom.press/people/kevin-gallagher/,
https://cointel.pro/, 
kevingallagher@gmail.com, 
kevinmg@riseup.net, 
kevin@freedom.press, 
kevin@transparencytoolkit.org, 
kevin@libraryfreedomproject.org, 
kevin@z.cash.

Media

Government Accountability Project Government Accountability Project
1612 K. St. NW, Suite #1100
Washington DC, 20006
https://www.whistleblower.org/,
info@whistleblower.org.

Media

Louis Clark, Michael Termini, Tom
Devine, Luke Drabyn, Beatrice 
Edwards, Karen Gray, Zack 
Kopplin, and Anna Myers of the 
Government Accountability 
Project. 

https://www.whistleblower.org/our-team,
LouisC@whistleblower.org, 
MichaelT@whistleblower.org, TomD@whistleblower.org, 
LukeD@whistleblower.org, BeatriceE@whistleblower.org,
KarenG@whistleblower.org, ZackK@whistleblower.org, 
AnnaM@whistleblower.org.

Media

National Whistleblower Center National Whistleblower Center
3238 P St NW
Washington, DC 20007
Phone: (202) 342-1903
http://www.whistleblowers.org/.

Media

Gizmodo Media Group http://gizmodo.com/
tipbox@gizmodo.com.

Media

Kelly Bourdet,
Mario Aguilar,
Adam Clark Estes, and
Harrison Weber of Gizmodo

kelly.bourdet@gizmodo.com, maguilar@gizmodo.com, 
adam@gizmodo.com, and harrison.weber@gizmodo.com.

Media
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Proof Of Identity And Declaration
FULL NAME: Taylor Scott Amarel
DATE OF BIRTH: August 28, 1994
PLACE OF BIRTH: Loma Linda, California, USA
ADDRESS: 10420 Jitney Lane, Grass Valley, California 95945, USA
SSN: 617-76-7710
PASSPORT:

My full name is Taylor Scott Amarel, I was born in Loma Linda, California, United States Of America, 
on August 28, 1994.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is 
true and correct. 

Executed on August 8, 2017.

Taylor Scott Amarel




